505014967 07/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIQUE LUCE	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDL TECHNOLOGY SAS	
Street Address:	PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE DU CANAL	
Internal Address:	3, RUE GIOTTO	
City:	RAMONVILLE SAINT AGNE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155684900

Email: info@paulandpaul.com
Correspondent Name: ALEX R SLUZAS
Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3740

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX R. SLUZAS
SIGNATURE:	/Alex R. Sluzas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

505014967

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046424 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOMINIQUE LUCE, Le Village, 31210 Bordes-de-Rivière, France (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), has invented an improvement in a DISPOSITIF DE SURVEILLANCE DE ROUE, for which invention an application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/004,505, on June 11, 2018 (hereinafter the "application")

WHEREAS, LDL TECHNOLOGY SAS (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"). having a principal place of business at Parc Technologique du Canal, 3 Rue Giotto, 31520 Ramonville Saint Agne, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any LDL Technology S.A.S Parc Technologique du Canal - 3, rue Giotto encumbrance.

31520 Ramonville Saint Agne (Toulouse)

France - Tél.: +33 (0)5 34 50 40 92 EXECUTED under seal at France.

Witness:

Dominique/Luce

PATENT REEL: 046424 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 07/23/2018